OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ELECTION OFFICER KHAWZAWL DISTRICT : KHAWZAWL



Khawzawl, the 16th April, 2024

No.H.11023/2/2024-DEO(KZL): The undermentioned Government servants are hereby appointed as **Medical Duty** for the forthcoming General Election to Lok Sabha, 2024 under 22-Tuichang (ST) Assembly Segment with immediate effect and until the election process is over.

A. Medical Duty for Poll Day (i.e.19th April, 2024)

SI. No	Name	Designation	Name of Polling Station Assigned
1	C Lallawmzuala	Health Worker	Khualen
2	C Lalfakawmi	Health Worker	Khawzawl Darngawn
3	Lalhmangaihsangi	ASHA	Khawzawl Lungvar
4	Lalmuanpuii	Staff Nurse	Khawzawl Zaingen
5	Lalrinmawii	Staff Nurse	Khawzawl Arro
6	F Lalrokungi	Health Supervisor	Khawzawl Zuchhip
7	Rodinga Chhakchhuak	Staff Nurse	Khawzawl Dinthar
8	Vanlalremruati	Staff Nurse	Khawzawl Vengthar South
9	Rochhuangkimi Zadeng	Health Supervisor	Khawzawl Vengthar North
10	Lalhmangaihzuali	Staf Nurse	Khawzawl Hermon
11	Lalkhawngaihi	Health Worker	Khawzawl Electric
12	H Bawihrosoiama	Health Worker	Khawzawl Kawnzar
13	Lalengliani	ASHA	Arro
14	Lalchharliani	ASHA	Hmuncheng
15	Rinthangpuii	ASHA	Chawngtlai I & II
16	Lalrinenga	Health Worker	Tualte
17	F Lalnghakzuali	Health Worker	Chalrang
18	K Malsawmtluangi	Health Worker	New Chalrang
19	Vanlalthuammawia	Health Worker	Lungtan
20	Saihingliana Sailo	Health Worker	Vangtlang
21	K Lalngaihawna	Health Worker	Khawhai I
22	R Lalhmangaihzuali	Health Worker	Khawhai II
23	Malsawmdawngzeli	Health Worker	Riangtlei

SI. No	Hming	Designation	Name of Polling Station Assigned
24	Lalrotluanga	Health Worker	Tlangmawi
25	Lalnunfela	Health Worker	Tlangpui
26	K Rohlupuii	Health Worker	Sialhawk I
27	Lalenkawla	Health Worker	Sialhawk II

The following points may be noted:

- i. First Aid Kit to be used by the Medical Duty personnel will be brought by the polling officials on P-1 and handed over to respective medical duty.
- ii. Arrangement for the place of duty will be made by the concerned Booth Level Officer which will be at Voter Assistance Booth in all Polling Station.

B. Medical Duty on Dispatch (i.e. 18th April, 2024 @ 09:00 a.m.)

SI. No	Hming	Designation	Place of Duty
1	Lalrinmawii	HWO, Urban Health & Wellness Centre	DC Office, Khawzawl
2	Chawngsangzela	Driver	

C. Medical Duty on Receiving (i.e.19th April, 2024 @ 03:00 p.m.)

SI. No	Hming	Designation	Place of Duty
1	Lalrinmawii	HWO, Urban Health & Wellness Centre	DC Office, Khawzawl
2	C Lalnunthara	Driver	

Further, the officials under **B & C** should reached their designated place of duty 15 (fifteen) minutes prior to the designated time slot.

Sd/- K. LALROHLUA District Election Officer Khawzawl District, Khawzawl

Memo No.H.11023/2/2024-DEO(KZL) : Khawzawl, the 16th April, 2024

Copy to:

- 1. Joint Chief Electoral Officer, Mizoram for kind information.
- 2. Superintendent of Police, Khawzawl District for kind information.
- 3. All Nodal Officer, 22-Tuichang (ST) A/S for kind information.
- 4. All Sector Officer, 22-Tuichang (ST) A/S for kind information.
- 5. Medical Officer, District Hospital for kind information.
- 6. All Presiding Officer, 22-Tuichang (ST) A/S for kind information and necessary action.
- 7. All Officials concerned for kind information and necessary action.
- 8. P.A. to Asst. Returning Officer, 22-Tuichang (ST) A/S for kind information.
- 9. Website Manager, Election Branch, for kind upload in the office website.

District Election Officer Khawzawl District, Khawzawl